 The upside scenario is assigned a weight of 25%, the base case scenario is
assigned a weight of 50% and the downside scenario is assigned a weight of
25%.

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2022

Unemployment

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Economic growth

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Scenarios - number of tourists (thousand people

Base case scenarios Upside scenario Downside scenario

Landsbankinn

Economic scenarios used in modelling ECL

36H1 2020 Results

-3%

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Housing prices (YoY change)

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

1.3.2019 1.3.2020 1.3.2021 1.3.2022 1.3.2023

EURISK

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

1.3.2019 1.3.2020 1.3.2021 1.3.2022 1.3.2023

CB key interest rates (seven-day term deposit rate)

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Inflation

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

Landsbankinn H1 2020 Results 37

Q2 2020 Q1 2020 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 Q2 2019 H1 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Profit after taxes 341 -3,628 3,875 3,247 4,329 -3,287 18,235 19,260 19,766 16,643

Return on equity before taxes -0.9% -5.4% 8.0% 8.0% 9.5% -3.2% 9.6% 11.1% 11.0% 8.7%

Return on equity after taxes 0.6% -5.9% 6.3% 5.4% 7.1% -2.7% 7.5% 8.2% 8.2% 6.6%

Return on equity, excluding bank levy 1.3% -5.2% 8.0% 7.1% 8.9% -2.0% 9.2% 9.8% 9.5% 7.7%

After tax return on average assets 0.1% -1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 1.2% -0.4% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5%

Total capital ratio 24.9% 24.8% 25.8% 23.6% 23.7% 24.9% 25.8% 24.9% 26.7% 30.2%

Net interest income 9,512 9,427 9,580 9,631 10,214 18,939 39,670 40,814 36,271 34,650

Interest spread as a ratio of assets and liabilities 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 2.1% 2.4% 2.7% 2.5% 2.3%

Cost-income ratio 42.7% 72.6% 46.2% 43.9% 42.3% 54.1% 42.6% 45.5% 46.1% 48.4%

Liquidity ratio LCR total 191% 196% 161% 186% 174% 191% 161% 158% 157% 128%

Liquidity LCR FX 476% 489% 769% 577% 555% 476% 769% 534% 931% 743%

Liquidity LCR ISK 114% 96% 61% 46% 45% 114% 61% 44% 60% 90%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR total 117% 115% 117% 119% 119% 117% 117% 120% 124% 123%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR FX 121% 127% 143% 158% 164% 121% 143% 166% 179% 154%

Operating expenses as a ratio of average total assets 1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 1.5% 1.7% 1.6% 1.7% 1.9% 2.0% 2.1%

Total assets 1,501,110 1,523,188 1,426,328 1,415,262 1,402,835 1,501,110 1,426,328 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Loans / deposits ratio 157.9% 157.7% 161.1% 161.5% 162.0% 157.9% 161.1% 153.6% 153.0% 144.7%

Full-time eqv.positions 872 886 893 903 903 872 893 919 997 1,012

Key financial ratios

Amounts in ISKm

Landsbankinn H1 2020 Results 38

Operations

Q2 2020 Q1 2020 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 Q2 2019 H1 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Net interest income 9,512 9,427 9,580 9,631 10,214 18,939 39,670 40,814 36,271 34,650

Net fee and commission income 1,653 1,945 2,125 1,958 2,076 3,598 8,219 8,157 8,431 7,809

Net valuation adjustments and impairment -8,191 -5,244 -1,399 -1,056 -1,378 -13,435 -4,827 1,352 1,785 -318

Net foreign exchange gain (loss) -259 85 -300 -39 -87 -174 -584 -1,497 -1,375 -179

Other net operating income 3,160 -2,813 2,257 860 2,042 347 9,039 5,084 8,400 6,738

Total operating income 5,875 3,400 12,263 11,354 12,867 9,275 51,517 53,910 53,512 48,700

Salaries and related expenses 3,802 3,844 3,805 3,284 3,689 7,646 14,458 14,589 14,061 14,049

Other operating expenses 2,206 2,430 2,505 2,167 2,340 4,637 9,534 9,348 9,789 9,465

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions 425 450 1,064 1,065 1,065 875 4,204 3,860 3,253 2,973

Total operating expenses 6,433 6,724 7,374 6,516 7,094 13,157 28,196 27,797 27,103 26,487

Profit ( Loss) for the period before tax -558 -3,324 4,889 4,838 5,773 -3,882 23,321 26,113 26,409 22,213

Income tax -899 304 1,014 1,591 1,444 -595 5,086 6,853 6,643 5,570

Profit ( Loss) for the period 341 -3,628 3,875 3,247 4,329 -3,287 18,235 19,260 19,766 16,643

Amounts in ISKm

Landsbankinn H1 2020 Results 39

Balance Sheet

30.6.2020 31.12.2019 Change 31.12.2018 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

Cash and balances with CB 89,598 69,824 19,774 28% 70,854 55,192 30,662

Bonds and debt instruments 104,758 115,262 -10,504 -9% 77,058 117,310 154,892

Equities and equity instruments 26,794 30,019 -3,225 -11% 23,547 27,980 26,688

Loans and advances to fin institutions 56,394 47,929 8,465 18% 71,385 44,866 20,408

Loans and advances to customers 1,198,210 1,140,184 58,026 5% 1,064,532 925,636 853,417

Other assets 25,356 23,110 2,246 10% 18,665 21,886 25,090

Total 1,501,110 1,426,328 74,782 5% 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Due to financial institutions and CB 37,226 48,062 -10,836 -23% 34,609 32,062 20,093

Deposits from customers 758,790 707,813 50,977 7% 693,043 605,158 589,725

Borrowings 408,097 373,168 34,929 9% 314,412 281,874 223,944

Other liabilities 31,023 30,470 553 2% 31,027 27,642 25,776

Subordinated liabilities 21,527 19,081 2,446 13% 13,340 77 388

Equity 244,447 247,734 -3,287 -1% 239,610 246,057 251,231

Total 1,501,110 1,426,328 74,782 5% 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Amounts in ISKm

Landsbankinn H1 2020 Results 40

Segments

1.1 – 30.6 2020 Personal banking
Corporate

Banking
Markets Treasury

Support

functions
Reconciliation Total

Net interest income 8,466 9,430 193 910 -69 9 18,939

Net fee and commission income 1,600 349 1,904 -226 89 -118 3,598

Net valuation adjustments and impairments -2,392 -11,031 -2 -8 -2 0 -13,435

Other net operating income 166 -1,872 -2 1,871 22 -12 173

Total operating income (expense) 7,840 -3,124 2,093 2,547 40 -121 9,275

Operating expenses -3,306 -1,191 -1,252 -884 -5,777 128 -12,282

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions -286 -291 -7 -282 -9 0 -875

Cost allocated from support functions to business segments -2,094 -1,318 -725 -385 4,522 0 0

Profit (loss) before tax 2,154 -5,924 109 996 -1,224 7 -3,882

Income tax -873 860 -444 -271 1,323 0 595

Profit ( Loss) for the period 1,281 -5,064 -335 725 99 7 -3,287

Total assets 535,502 626,576 18,270 590,114 15,939 -285,291 1,501,110

Total liabilities 501,039 517,657 13,884 493,435 15,939 -285,291 1,256,663

Allocated capital 34,463 108,919 4,386 96,679 0 0 244,447

Amounts in ISKm